## 1547012

# CH \$40 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyanamd Canada Inc.	FORMERLY Langford Inc.	05/26/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wyeth Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07940	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1547012	PRESPONSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)660-7978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-660-7693
Email: greendl@wyeth.com

Correspondent Name: Wyeth

Address Line 1: Five Giralda Farms
Address Line 2: Linda Greendyk

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Greendyk
Signature:	/Linda Greendyk/
Date:	06/20/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0148

900051496

source=CY CANADA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0149

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANGFORD INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with its principal place of business at 400 Michener Road Guelph, Ontario Canada NLK 1E4 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has used the Mark PRESPONSE ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: vaccine for pnemonic pasteurellosis in cattle; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,547,012 registered on July 11, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Assignor amalgamated with CYANAMID CANADA INC. ("Cyanamid") on December 31,1992; and

WHEREAS, WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, with its principal place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cyanamid hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the 26 day of May, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

CYANAMID CANADA INC.

Name: Robert D. McCluggage Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 06/20/2006